RESOLUTION NO. 67 - 2/

WHEREAS, the Department of Housing and Urban Development of the United States of America has notified the City of Hood River that its application for advance funds for preliminary plan preparation for a new City Hall has been approved, and has submitted an AGREEMENT FOR PUBLIC WORKS PLAN PREPARATION under Project No. P-Ore-3325, Contract No. H-602-2589, and has requested the action of the Council of the City of Hood River as to its acceptance or rejection, and it is the desire of the Council to accept the same on behalf of the City of Hood River, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Hood River accept the above described Agreement For Public Works Plan Preparation and that B. A. Erickson as City Recorder of the City of Hood River be and he is hereby authorized to sign said agreement on behalf of the City of Hood River and to execute all necessary and proper papers to carry out the same.

PASSED this 16th day of November, 1967.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder

RESOLUTION NO. 67 - 2/

WHEREAS, the Department of Housing and Urban Development of the United States of America has notified the City of Hood River that its application for advance funds for preliminary plan preparation for a new City Hall has been approved, and has submitted an AGREEMENT FOR PUBLIC WORKS PLAN PREPARATION under Project No. P-Ore-3325, Contract No. H-602-2589, and has requested the action of the Council of the City of Hood River as to its acceptance or rejection, and it is the desire of the Council to accept the same on behalf of the City of Hood River, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Hood River accept the above described Agreement For Public Works Plan Preparation and that B. A. Erickson as City Recorder of the City of Hood River be and he is hereby authorized to sign said agreement on behalf of the City of Hood River and to execute all necessary and proper papers to carry out the same.

PASSED this 16th day of November, 1967.

municomologia da minima de la composição de la composição

ATTEST:

City Recorder

RESOLUTION NO. 67 - 2/

WHEREAS, the Department of Housing and Urban Development of the United States of America has notified the City of Hood River that its application for advance funds for preliminary plan preparation for a new City Hall has been approved, and has submitted an AGREEMENT FOR PUBLIC WORKS PLAN PREPARATION under Project No. P-Ore-3325, Contract No. H-602-2589, and has requested the action of the Council of the City of Hood River as to its acceptance or rejection, and it is the desire of the Council to accept the same on behalf of the City of Hood River, therefore,

above described Agreement For Public Works Plan Preparation and that B. A. Erickson as City Recorder of the City of Hood River be and he is hereby authorized to sign said agreement on behalf of the City of Hood River and to execute all necessary and proper papers to carry out the same.

PASSED this 16th day of November, 1967.

ATTESTS

City Recorder